Exhibit 04 - Without Prejudice Case No. 555231331 Page 1 of 2

## Selita

From:	Selita <selitab45@gmail.com></selitab45@gmail.com>
Sent:	Thursday, December 21, 2017 3:59 PM
То:	'Lawson Thompson'; 'Dawn Seibert'
Subject:	RE: Frontier Adjusters - Your Claim #: 15F05F025848, DOL: 02/12/2017, Insured: Servpro
	of Stone Mountain/Clarkston, Our File #: FA-272-291-1157
Attachments:	Boyd, Eloise ServPro of St Mountain Authorization Form11302017 -
	SusanCorbin_LibertyIns-signed.pdf

Eloise Boyd authorization form attached.

Gary MacDonald, SCLA Manager - Property Major Case **The Hartford Financial Services Group, Inc.** P. O. Box 14271 Lexington, KY 40512-9907

Nathaniel Brown, AIC General Adjuster Commercial Claims Department FOREMOST PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY PO Box 268994, Oklahoma City, OK 73126-8994

Selita

From: Lawson Thompson [mailto:lthompson@frontieradjusters.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 21, 2017 2:42 PM
To: Selita <selitab45@gmail.com>; Dawn Seibert <dseibert@ccmsi.com>
Subject: Re: Frontier Adjusters - Your Claim #: 15F05F025848, DOL: 02/12/2017, Insured: Servpro of Stone Mountain/Clarkston, Our File #: FA-272-291-1157

We still need authorizations in the name of the insured on the Liberty Mutual policy, Eloise Boyd.

Please send and I will order reports.

Thanks,

Lawson

Lawson

## AUTHORIZATON

This is to authorize <u>Susan Corbin, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company</u>, my hazard insurance carrier, to release and transmit any and all information and documentation regarding insurance claim(s) made by <u>Eloise Boyd</u> for property damage and loss of use due to water damage mold, and any other peril at 6841 Cavalier Court, Stone Mountain, Georgia on or about February 4, 2015 through June 1, 2015. Said materials should be released to Frontier Adjusters and/or Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc. with a copy of all said materials forwarded to Selita Boyd; selitab45@gmail.com.

Signed this 12th day of December 2017.

Selita Boyd

Witness

Cloise Boyd

Eloise Boyd Selita Boyd, Homeowner

Owner: Raging Sky

Owner: Onravel